Schedule of Marching Band Activities

As of mid-May, this is our most up to date schedule of activities.
Always check the band calendar for the most up to date version.
westviewband.net/calendar

Tuesday, June 6 at 6:30 pm in the WHS Auditorium
MANDATORY Informational Meeting for all students and

parents/guardians about marching band. Your forms are due in

addition to your $100 non-refundable deposit.

Tuesday, June 13 5:00 - 8:00 pm
Pre-band camp basics! Wear athletic shoes and bring a water bottle and your instrument with
you. Think of this as an intro to band camp © All percussion will start to be set on instruments.

Tuesday, June 20 5:00 - 8:00 pm
Pre-band camp basics! Same as the week before.

Tuesday, July 4 - optional Oak Hills Parade. More information as we get closer to the date.

There are 3 weeks of band camp TOTAL. Look below to see when your section needs to be

there:

WEEK 1

August 14 - 16 (Mon - Wed)
10:00 am - 9:00 pm
Drumline & Front Ensemble
and Colorguard. Ask you
coaches for specific rehearsal
times.

August 17-19 (Thu - Sat)
ALL BAND members
Special clinic with Dr.
Matthew Arau

10:00 am-5:00 pm

WEEK 2

August 21 - 26 (Mon - Sat)
10:00am - 9:00 pm
Everyone at band camp!
10:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal
1:00 Lunch

2:00 - 5:00 Rehearsal

5:00 Dinner

6:00 - 9:00 Rehearsal

*Saturday will end at 5:00
pm

WEEK 3

August 28 - 31 (Mon - Thurs)
10:00am - 9:00pm

Everyone at band camp!
10:00 - 1:00 Rehearsal

1:00 Lunch

2:00 - 5:00 Rehearsal

5:00 Dinner

6:00 - 9:00 Rehearsal

(Thursday, August 31 is only
10:00 - 5:00)

***No camp Friday, Sept. 15t

Scholarship Request Forms will be due by Thursday, August 24

Marching Band Preview Night & BBQ: Either Wednesday, August 30 or Thursday, August
31 at Westview's stadium. Our members will show our friends and family what we’ve been
working on at band camp. We will have a BBQ and you can also sign up for volunteer spots for

our competitions.



Annual Westview Band & Auxiliary Garage Sale Fund Raiser August 24-26. As one of our
largest fundraisers, volunteers are needed in order to make this a success. Volunteer times
count toward each family's required 10 hours. (More information about this requirement at our
June meeting) Drop off donations at the North Parking lot of WHS on August 24th-26t%. Watch
your emails for volunteer signup times.

***0Once school starts, rehearsals will go from 5:00p - 8:00p every Tuesday and Thursday for
all members in the band through November 2md. A weekly sectional is also required, to be
scheduled by each section leader.***

Football Games, extra rehearsals, and competitions:

Date Event

Saturday, September 9 | Beaverton Town Parade and Band Day Fundraiser

Friday, September 15 | Home Football Game

Friday, September 29 | Home Football Game

Saturday, October 7 Southridge Spectacle of Sound Competition

Saturday, October 14 Sunset Classic Competition - Hillsboro Stadium

Friday, October 20 Home Football Game

Saturday, October 21 Saturday Rehearsal, time TBD

Friday, October 27 Home Football Game

Saturday, October 28 Century Showcase - Hillsboro Stadium

Saturday, November 4 | NWAPA Championships @ University of Oregon Autzen Stadium

Check www.westviewband.net/calendar for the most up to date
rehearsal and performance calendar.




